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 Sports King 

John King, football coach, has asked us to let you know that he will be running football 

courses during the February holidays. Course 1 is at Wolsingham Sports Centre on 

Monday 17th and Tuesday 18th February. Course 2 is at Burnopfield Primary School on 

Thursday 20th and Friday 21st February and Course 3 is at Broom Cottages Primary 

School on Thursday 20th and Friday 21st February.  There is also a dance course at 

Broom Cottages Primary School on Thursday 20th and Friday 21st of February. For 

more details phone 0191 4310591 or 07795 024333. 

World Book Day 

On Friday 7th March we will be celebrating WORLD BOOK DAY in school, 

we are asking the children to come to school dressed as their favourite charac-

ter from a BOOK.  I am sure that the children will have some good ideas about 

the characters that they would like to come as.  Pupils will  al-

so receive a £1 world book day token to exchange for a £1 

World Book Day book or to put towards a book worth £2.99 or 

more at participating book shops.       

Bird Boxes 

Class 2 were visited by Robin Laycock on 

Monday who helped the Children to make 

insect hotels and ladybird houses to place 

around school. They were really impressive. 

Robin will be returning to 

school on Monday morning 

to work with class 3, please 

remember your welling-

tons. 

Sport Relief 

On Friday 21st March we are having a 

fundraising day for Sport Relief, we 

are asking children to come to school 

wearing their favour-

ite sports kit and pay 

£1 towards the Sport 

Relief charity.  



Big Sing 

The Big Sing this year will take place on 

Tuesday 18th March at Staindrop Acad-

emy. Years 3 and 4 will take part along 

with children from other schools in the 

Teesdale area. 

Pupil of the Week 

Class 1 Harriet Mitchell  

Class 2 Kyle Emery 

Class 3 Tom Colegrove 

Well done to you all! 

 

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 3rd February  Wiggles and Wobbles 

Wednesday 5th February Whole school to Evenwood to see Stig of the Dump 

Friday 14th February  Break up for half term 

Monday 24th February  Back to School 

Monday 3rd March   Wiggles and Wobbles 

Tuesday 4th March   Class 1 trip to Great North Museum 

Tuesday 4th March   Class 2 trip to Botanic Gardens 

Friday 7th March   World Book Day 

Tuesday 18th March  Big Sing 

Friday 21st March   Sport Relief 

Monday 31st March  Wiggles and Wobbles 

Friday 4th April   Break up for Easter Holidays 

Wednesday 23rd April  Back to School 

Class 3 Snack 

Thanks to the success of our after-

noon snack, Mrs. Smith has been 

able to buy some games for rainy 

playtimes out of the money  that we 

have made.  


